Corporation  shall  scrutinize  the  same  within  two 

weeks thereafter;

(c) On  scrutiny,  if  the  Corporation  finds  that  the 

petitioner  is  eligible  to  get  the  financial  assistance 

during the relevant time, the Corporation shall pay  an 

amount  of  Rs.1,25,000/-  (One  lakh  twenty  five 

thousand  only)  to  the petitioner  within  a  period  of 

one  month  from  the date  of  receipt  of  the 

application. 

……………………….

B.N.Mahapatra, J.

A.S.Naidu,J. I agree.